Reserved for Recorder's Office

Doc#: 0930715014 Fee: \$42.00

TRUSTEE'S DEED

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/03/2009 09:34 AM Pg: 1 of 4

This indenture made this 3th day of March, 2009, between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 17th day of July, 2006, and known as Trust Number 8002346942, party of the first part, and

4 / ⊋\$ ் ் ALAIN GRIJALVA, macried to Silvia Larco

whose address is:

5301 South Austin Chicago, Illinois 60638 WHEN RECOPDED, RETURN TO:

EQUITY LOAN SERVICES

1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200

CLEVELAND, OHIC 41114

party of the second part.

NATIONAL RECORDING TEAM I
Accommodation Recording Per Client Request

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, sharted in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 49 AND 50 IN BLOCK 24 IN CRANE ARCHER AVENUE HOME ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIF 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDAIN, LYING NORTHERLY OF THE CENTER LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FIRST ANEL CAN ELS

Permanent Tax Number:

19-08-416-001-0000 AND 19-08-416-002-0000 DEED

Property Address: 5301 South Austin, Chicago, Illinois 60638

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

5/6 1/10 E

IL

0930715014 Page: 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has eaused its corporate sear to be Hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President, the day and year first above written.



CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY,

as Trustee as Aforesaid

Assistant Vice President

ALAIN GRIJAlVA.

State of Illinois County of Cook

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Assistant Vice Presider; of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 9th day of March, 2009.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JACQUELYN D. HOYE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 04/12/11

This instrument was prepared by:
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
171 N. Clark Street
ML04LT
Chicago, IL 60601-3294

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

NAME Alain Grijalva

ADDRESS 5301 South Austin

CITY, STATE Chicago, IL

SEND TAX BILLS TO: Alain Grijalva

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section 31-45 Real Estate Transfer Tax Act

5/6/09

Buyer, Seller, Representative

0930715014 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 3 .20 69 Signature: Andrew Jaces (Grantor or Agent) Lindsay Lacey Jas HENT Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
saidsaid
this 3 day of March
20 <u>09</u> .
PATRICK J. SMOCK, II (Notary PubliNOTARY PUBLIC State of Rhode Island My commission Expires FEBRUARY 1, 2011
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a octural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated Marin 3, 20 0 9 Signature: Lindoux Lacey, As Abent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said agen + this 3 day of Marin 20 0 9. PATRICK J. SMOCK, II
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
said agent
this 3 day of March
20 <u>69</u> .
PATRICK J. SMOCK, II Fact Jone (Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC State of Rhode Island My commission Expires FEBRUARY 1, 2011
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

SORTOREE

0930715014 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PLAT ACT AFFIDAVIT

STA	TE OF ILLINOIS SS
COI	UNTY OF COOK
resic	des at 530/5. AUSTIN CHGO IL 60638. That the attached deed is not in attorn of 765 ILCS 205/1 for one of the following reasons:
	Said Act is not applicable as the grantors own no adjoining property to the premises described in said deed;
19	OR the conveyance falls in one of the following exemptions as shown by Amended Act which became effective July 17, 1959.
2.	The division or subdivision of the land into parcels or tracts of five acres or more of size which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
3.	The division of lots or blocks of less than one acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
4.	The sale or exchange of parcels of land between owners of adjoining and contiguous land.
5.	The conveyance of parcels of land or interest, therein for use as right of way for railroads or other public utility facilities, which does not involve any new streets or easement of access.
6.	The conveyance of land owned by a railroad or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
7.	The conveyance of land for highway or other public purposes or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with public use.
8.	Conveyances made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances.
9.	The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land existing on the date of the amendatory Act into no more than two parts and no involving any new streets or easements of access.
CI	RCLE NUMBER ABOVE WHICH IS APPLICABLE TO ATTACHED DEED.
Af ace	fiant further states that She makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of Deed's of Cook County, Illinois, cept the attached deed for recording.
	Alain Grijalva
SU	JBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me
th	is 4th day of May 200.9
	XELANIAN PROPERTY

CKPLATAF